

Amend CSHB 1516 as follows:

(1) On page 6, line 8, strike "information resources technologies" and substitute "information resources technologies, other than telecommunications services,".

(2) Strike page 6, lines 11-13 and substitute:

(b) This subchapter does not apply to:

(1) the Department of Public Safety's use for criminal justice or homeland security purposes of a federal database or network;

(2) a Texas equivalent of a database or network described by Subdivision (1) that is managed by the Department of Public Safety;

(3) the uniform statewide accounting system, as that term is used in Subchapter C, Chapter 2101;

(4) the state treasury cash and treasury management system; or

(5) a database or network managed by the comptroller to:

(A) collect and process multiple types of taxes imposed by the state; or

(B) manage or administer fiscal, financial, revenue, and expenditure activities of the state under Chapter 403.

(3) On page 14, line 6, strike "technology services" and substitute "technology services, other than telecommunications services,".